[ETTH

PBTD: 4679’
RTD: 4780’

DRILLING CONMPANY, INC.

Proposed Wellbore Configuration

Date:
Well Name:
Location:

County:
8-5/8" Surface Casing State:
Set at 221'. Cmt to API:
Surface w/165 sks. KB:

GL:

Spud Date:

Port Collar at 1499’
Cmt to surface with 175 sks. SMD

TOC @ 3154' (CBL 8/26/10)

2-7/8" tubing set at 4398'

Proposed Fort Scott Perfs @ 4278'-4288'

Existing Cherokee Sand Perfs @ 4350'-4360"

5-1/2", 15.5# casing set at 4730'.
Cmt with 150 sks. 50/50 Pozmix

WICHITA, KANSAS

8/28/2019

MARS #1-4

1783' FNL & 335' FEL

Section 4-T20S-R23W

Ness

KS

15-135-25115

2263’

2254’

8/4/2010




