

## DRILLING COMPANY, INC. WICHITA, KANSAS

## **Proposed Wellbore Configuration**

W-95366	oposca wendone con	iliguiation	
	8-5/8" Surface Casing Set at 221'. Cmt to Surface w/165 sks.  Port Collar at 1499' Cmt to surface with 17	Date: Well Name: Location:  County: State: API: KB: GL: Spud Date:	8/28/2019 MARS #1-4 1783' FNL & 335' FEL Section 4-T20S-R23W Ness KS 15-135-25115 2263' 2254' 8/4/2010
	TOC @ 3154' (CBL 8/20		
	Proposed Fort Scott Perfs  Existing Cherokee Sand Pe		D'
PBTD: 4679' RTD: 4780'	5-1/2", 15.5# casing set at Cmt with 150 sks. 50/50 F		